# 502369129 06/03/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Anthony Ian Pinder | 08/14/2012     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Christopher Bibby |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address:   | 45 Danson Lane    |
| Internal Address: | Welling           |
| City:             | Kent              |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM    |
| Postal Code:      | DA16 2BD          |

| Name:             | Trent Scanlan    |
|-------------------|------------------|
| Street Address:   | 130 Dunlop Close |
| Internal Address: | Dantford         |
| City:             | Kent             |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM   |
| Postal Code:      | DA1 5LS          |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12579053 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2163539001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: tnauman@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Nauman

Address Line 1: The Halle Building, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Avenue

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030537 FRAME: 0374

OP \$40.00 12579053

502369129

| Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115          |                     |  |
|--|---------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                        | BARO 200014US01     |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                             | Timothy E. Nauman   |  |
| Signature:                                     | /Timothy E. Nauman/ |  |
| Date:  | 06/03/2013          |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=601536_1#page1.tif |                     |  |

PATENT REEL: 030537 FRAME: 0375

| SPECIFIC GIFTS<br>AND LEGACIES |   |            |
|--------------------------------|---|------------|
| (CONTINUED)                    | E SIVE MY REGISTERED PATENT (EUROPEAN 09167652            | کل د       |
|                                | AND US 12/579053) TO CHRISTOPHER BIBBY A                  | (US)       |
|                                | TRENT SCANLAN IN EQUAL SHARES                             |            |
|                                |   |            |
| W C 3                          |   |            |
| HP<br>TR                       |   |            |
| HA                             |   |            |
|                                | ·   |            |
|                                |   | t the same |
|                                |   | *          |
|                                |   |            |
|                                |   |            |
|                                |   |            |
|                                |   |            |
|                                |   |            |
|                                |   |            |
|                                |   |            |
|                                |   |            |
|                                |   |            |
| DATE                           | SIGNED by the above-named testator in our presence on the |            |
|                                | 14th day of AUGUST 20/2                                   |            |
|                                | and then by us in the testator's presence                 |            |
| TESTATOR'S<br>SIGNATURE        | SIGNED Helianydan Ceinler                                 |            |
| WITNESSES'                     | SIGNED TRICKCHOOLST SIGNED AMILLIEUM                      |            |
| SIGNATURES<br>NAMES AND        | MR TJ RICHARDSON MP. HAKKARA                              | l          |
| ADDRESSES                      | of 35 HUXLEY RD, WELLING - OF 136 MURCHISON AVENUE        | T          |

KENT DAIL ZEW

occupation HM FORCES

BRITISH ARMY

© 2012 Lawpack Publishing Limited www.lawpack.co.uk

**RECORDED: 06/03/2013** 

1207907

**PATENT REEL: 030537 FRAME: 0376** 

BEXIEV KENT DAS 3LL

occupation WINDEN CLEANER.